RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): 	
a contesting party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Marc G. Venet	
Dominique J.P. Mabire	Name: Janssen-Cilag S.A.
Jean F.A. Lacrampe	
Gerard C. Sanz	Street Address:
	1, rue Camille Desmoulins
	Issy-les-Moulineaux Cedex 9
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	France 92787
1	
$- Yes \checkmark No$	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<u></u>	
Nature of conveyance:	Yes <u>~</u> No
Assignment Margur	
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 	
Other Change of Name	
Execution Date: November 25, 1998	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	B. Incorrection data of the second
A. Patent Application No.(s)	a, an execution date of the application is:
B, P	atent No.(s)
09/214,080	1
07/214,000	
Name and alter a	Additional numbers attached?YesNo
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed; 	6 Total must a sub
	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: <u>1</u>
Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq.	
Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson	
One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	a participation of the charged to Deposit Account
Statement and signature	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/JAB-1200/maa
the best of my knowledge and bellef the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true corv of
IV A Annolling a d	
<u> </u>	polling 5/9/00
ne of reison signing	
Total number of pages including cover she	Date
documents to be recorded with required cover Box Assignments	and document:
Box Assignments	sneet information to:
Commissioner of Patent and Traden	u 1.
Woshington Date and Trademarks	

Washington, D.C. 20231

P.03/03

JAB 1200 Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 09/214,080 Filed : 04/29/99

WHEREAS,

EREAS, Marc G: Venet, citizen of France, residing at 10. Square de Bourgogne, F-76240-Le Mesnil Esnard, France, Pominique J.P. Mabire, citizen of France, residing at 14 Rue Jean Moulin, F-27370 La Saussaye, France; Jean F.A. Lacrampe, citizen of France, residing at 15 Chemin du Pont de l'Arche, F-76240 Le Mesnil-Esnard, France; and Gérard C. Sanz, citizen of France, residing at 6, Rue Alfred Dunet, F-76240-Le Mesnil Esnard, France

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

N-[4-(heteroarylmethyl)phenyl]-heteroarylamines

for which they have on the 25th day of November, 1998, executed an application for Letters Patent of the

WHEREAS, JANSSEN-CILAG S.A. a corporation of the State of France, (hereinafter called "Assignee"). is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein: NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other

valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 15^{45} day of Novemby-

Male G enet Jean F. A. Lacrampe

L.S.) Dominique I/P. Mabire Gerard

STATE OF COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED. That on this

Public, personally appeared Marc G. Venet, Dominique J.P. Mabire, Jean F Public, personally appeared Marc G. Venet, Dominique J.P. Mabire, Jean F Sicherer and Gérard C. Sanz who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the second and the secon , 1998, before me, a Notary my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, the action that signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the sizes a expressed. Me Jeen-Marie VARCHELLE - Notaire associé au MERich (solid a lor toromatione) certifie sincére et vertable la signature apposée ci-Contre, comme émanant de 1 المعدود 1 HA GRAMPE, MADIDE RECORDED: 05/09/2000 ME: 07,05 **